Pinehurst Historic Preservation Commission October 22, 2015 Village Assembly Hall 4:00 p.m.



AGENDA

Committee Members:

Jim Lewis, Chairman
Judy Davis, Commission Member
Jack Farrell, Commission Member
Bob Farren, Commission Member
Molly Gwinn, Commission Member
Amanda Jacoby, Commission Member
Jim McChesney, Commission Member

- I. Call to Order.
- **II.** Approval of Minutes:
- III. Approval of Normal Maintenance and Minor Work
- IV. Public Hearing;

COA 15-060 A request for a dormer addition to the rear of the home at 245 Dundee Rd., Pinehurst, NC. This property can be identified as Moore County LRK# 00016486. The applicant and property owner is Charley Griggs.

COA 15-62 A request for a two story addition to the rear of the home at 65 Dundee Rd., Pinehurst, NC. This property can be identified as Moore County LRK# 00022510. The applicant is Masters Properties, Inc. and the property owner is Jeffrey and Kristy Boan.

- V. Other Business
- VI. Next Meeting Date
- VII. Comments from attendees.
- VIII. Motion to Adjourn.